©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2021
July, 2021 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
MBR8170TFS/D
Schottky Barrier Rectifier
MBR8170TFS
This Schottky rectifier is high performance device in �8−FL
package. The lower forward voltage,  less leakage current, and small

• Oring / Reverse Protection
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
8 AMPERE
170 VOLTS
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MBR8170TFSTAG WDFN8
(Pb−Free)
1500/Tape & Reel
Pin1 Upper Left
WDFN8
(�8FL)
CASE 511AB
FLAT LEAD
1
MARKING DIAGRAM
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
B8170 = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
1
B8170
AYWW�
�
C
C
C
C
A
A
A
NC
MBR8170TFSTWG WDFN8
(Pb−Free)
5000/Tape & Reel
Pin1 Upper Left
CathodeAnode
5, 6, 7, 81, 2, 3
MBR8170TFSTBG WDFN8
(Pb−Free)
1500/Tape & Reel
Pin1 Upper Right
MBR8170TFSTXG WDFN8
(Pb−Free)
5000/Tape & Reel
Pin1 Upper Right
%20http://www.onsemi.com/